

Ü

SLP(Crl.)No. 4045 OF 2004

ITEM No.3

Court No.12

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4045/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2004 in CRLA 282/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for bail and Office Report]

Date : 20/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Baid, Adv.  
Mr. Manohar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Sidhu, Adv.  
Mr. Kewal Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

On the prayer for bail, we find no ground to grant bail to appellant nos.2 to 5. Appellant no .1, viz., Ranjit Singh is stated to be 90 years of age now and is physically infirm.

SLP(Crl.)No.4045/2004 (contd..)

- 2 -

Taking into account his age and health condition, we direct the he be released on bail on his furnishing a bond for Rs.10,000/- with one surety to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Subhash Chander) (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master Court Master